
2020 Northern Kentucky University Men's Soccer
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 17, 2021)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 7-2 3-2 4-0 0-0
Conference 7-2 3-2 4-0 0-0
Non-Conference 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
02/04/2021 DETROIT MERCY L 1-2 7
02/10/2021 MILWAUKEE W 1-0 0
02/22/2021 OAKLAND W 2-1 24
2/28/2021 at  Cleveland State W 2-1 0
03/06/2021 at  IUPUI W 2-0 115
03/12/2021 GREEN BAY W 3-2 32
03/18/2021 at  Robert Morris W 2-0 5
03/30/2021 at  UIC W 1-0 130
04/17/2021 MILWAUKEE L 0-1 77

Team Statistics NKU OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 14-108 7-109
    Goals Per Game 1.56 0.78
    Shot Pct. 0.130 0.064
    Shots on Goal-Att. 52-108 43-109
    SOG Pct. 0.481 0.394
    Shots/Game 12.0 12.1
CORNER KICKS 45 61
PENALTY KICKS 1-2 2-2
PENALTIES
    Yellow Cards 22 17
    Red Cards 2 0
ATTENDANCE
    Total 140 250
    Dates-Avg Per Date 5/28 4/62
    Neutral Site #-Avg 0/

# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT
7 Bufton, Dylan 9 5 3 13 32 0.156 14 0.438 2 1-2
17 Robinson, Sam 9 2 4 8 13 0.154 7 0.538 1 0-0
10 Armstrong, Deryn 8 3 0 6 15 0.200 8 0.533 1 0-0
14 Godding, Ryan 9 1 3 5 5 0.200 1 0.200 1 0-0
16 Hegge, Ben 8 1 2 4 5 0.200 1 0.200 1 0-0
18 Sallows, Brodie 9 1 1 3 14 0.071 8 0.571 1 0-0
25 Karlsen, Tobias 8 1 0 2 3 0.333 2 0.667 0 0-0
13 Bermingham, Daniel 9 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0
8 Burlew, Roberto 9 0 0 0 5 0.000 3 0.600 0 0-0
15 Collins, Wes 9 0 0 0 2 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0
22 Denigan, Trey 3 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0
23 Earle, Justin 9 0 0 0 2 0.000 2 1.000 0 0-0
12 Healy, Kyle 9 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0

J?rgensen, Stian 9 0 0 0 5 0.000 3 0.600 0 0-0
6 Nwosu, Samuel 4 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0
2 Slocum, Sam 8 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0

Zaffino, Andr?s 8 0 0 0 5 0.000 3 0.600 0 0-0
5 Zohar, Ali 5 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0

Total 9 14 13 41 108 0.130 52 0.481 7 1-2
Opponent 9 7 6 20 109 0.064 43 0.394 2 2-2

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T SHO
13 Bermingham, Daniel 9 842:31 7 0.75 36 0.837 7-2-0 4/0

Total 9 842:31 7 0.75 36 0.837 7-2-0 4
Opponents 9 842:31 14 1.50 36 0.720 -- 1

Goals by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Northern Ky. 7 5 0 2 14
Opponents 4 3 0 0 7

Shots by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Northern Ky. 47 54 1 6 108
Opponents 48 54 5 2 109

Saves by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Northern Ky. 18 16 1 1 36
Opponents 17 21 0 0 38

Corners by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Northern Ky. 15 28 0 2 45
Opponents 30 28 3 0 61

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Northern Ky. 69 65 2 0 136
Opponents 58 47 1 1 107


